



## SPECIFICATION

**NAME:** **WAFFLE BASKETS PLAIN** **V** **PF**

**CODE:** VBN007

**DESCRIPTION:** Tulip Basket (Cups for Ice Cream)

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** EU

**DIMENSIONS:**

Height (mm)	35	
Diameter (mm)	Top: 95	Bottom: 55
Weight (g)	Target: 13.1	± 5%

**INGREDIENTS:**

Ingredient	%
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour	63.3
Sugar	25.1
Coconut Oil	5.4
Water	4.0
Emulsifier: E322 ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin)	1.3
<b>BUTTER (MILK)</b>	0.6
Salt	0.1
Raising Agent: E500 (Sodium Bicarbonate)	0.1
Vanilla Flavour	0.05

**ALLERGENS:** Contains Gluten, Soya and Milk

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

	(g per 100g)
Fat	7.1
Of which saturates	4.3
Carbohydrate	78
Of which sugars	28
Fibre	2.6
Protein	7.1
Salt	0.254

KJ	1,720
Kcals	410

**MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:**

	CFU (max)
Yeasts & moulds	<10/g
Coliforms	<10/g
E coli	<10/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g

**STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE:**

Unopened 24 months Ambient

NB. Shelf Life Is from Date of Manufacture

V=Vegetarian PF=Palm Oil Free

<b>NAME</b>	<b>WAFFLE BASKETS PLAIN</b>
<b>CODE</b>	VBN007

Quantity in Primary Unit	74
Number of primary units in Secondary Unit	1

	Paper & Card	Plastics	Metal	Glass
Primary Packaging Weights in grams	0	TBC	0	0
Secondary Packaging Weights in grams	TBC	0	0	0

Secondary Unit Dimensions in mm	Length	Width	Height
	296	221	140

Secondary Unit Weight in kg	Net	Gross
	0.97 ± 5%	1.23

	Boxes per Layer	Layer per Pallet	Boxes per Pallet
Pallet Configuration	13	12	156

	Cardboard	Plastic	Wood
Transit Packaging Weight in grams			

DATE OF ISSUE: 29<sup>th</sup> January 2015  
 PREPARED BY: John Stuart, Quality Associate

VERSION: 2